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Gonzales, David

From: Miller, Ryan

Sent: Monday, November 20, 2017 10:53 AM
To: Gonzales, David

Subject: FW: FYI ... Stone Creek Phase 9
Importance: High

FYI ...

RYAN C. MILLER, AICP

ot

\ =

GIS DIVISION WEBSITE | CITY OF ROCKWALL INTERACTIVE MAPS | MAIN STREET DIVISION

CITY OF ROCKWALL WEBSITE | PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION WEBSITE | MUNICIPAL CODE WEBSITE

From: John Arnold

Sent: Monday, November 20, 2017 10:52 AM

To: Miller, Ryan; Brooks, Korey

Cc: Warren Corwin; 'Chase Finch'; Brandon Davidson; Daniel Mitlyng
Subject: RE: FYI ... Stone Creek Phase 9

Importance: High

Ryan,

We agree that the plat submittal for Stone Creek Phase 9 should have been a preliminary plat submittal. Please review
as a preliminary plat and have Korey let us know what new documentation or corrections we need to send for review.

John

John Arnold | Skorburg Company

8214 Westchester Drive, Suite 710
Dallas, Texas 75225

0: 214.522.4945 x152 | M: 214.535.2090

From: Miller, Ryan [mailto:RMiller@rockwall.com]
Sent: Monday, November 20, 2017 10:12 AM

To: lon Arnoi

Subject: FW: FYI ...

John ... Can you give me a call when you get a chance. Below is the email | sent you and Amy and | were under the impression that
you were talking about a preliminary plat and not a final plat. This was also indicated in the email. Thanks.

RYAN C. MILLER, AICP
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HELPFUL LINKS | CITY OF ROCKWALL WEBSITE | PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION WEBSITE | MUNICIPAL CODE WEBSITE
GIS DIVISION WEBSITE | CITY OF ROCKWALL INTERACTIVE MAPS | MAIN STREET DIVISION

From: Miller, Ryan

Sent: Monday, November 06, 2017 11:06 AM
To: 'John Arnold'

Subject: FYI ...

Amy said she doesn’t have a problem with you submitting Engineering and the Preliminary at the same time if | don’t ... so go ahead
and submit. Thanks.

RYAN C. MILLER, AICP
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING & ZONING o PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION e CITY OF ROCKWALL
L 972.772.6441 OFFICE

~ RMILLER@ROCKWALL.COM
385 S. Goliad Street e Rockwall, TX 75087

HELPFUL LINKS | CITY OF ROCKWALL WEBSITE | PLANNING & ZONING DIVISION WEBSITE | MUNICIPAL CODE WEBSITE
GIS DIVISION WEBSITE | CITY OF ROCKWALL INTERACTIVE MAPS | MAIN STREET DIVISION
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FINAL PLAT

i
T STONE. CREEK
PHASE  1X

TOTAL LOTS 83 TOTAL ACRES 17.418
QUT OF THE

S. KING SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 131
1N THE
CITY OF ROCKWALL
ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS
OWNER

STONE CREEK PHASE 8, LTD.
8214 WESTCHESTER ORIVE, SUTE 710
DALLAS, TEXAS 75525
214-522-4945

PREPARED BY
CORWIN ENGINEERING, INC.

200 W, BELMONT, SUITE £
ALLEN, TEXAS 75013
972-396-1200

OCTOBER 2017 SCALE v - 100°
CASE NO. P2017-XXX
SHEET 10F 2

(————————
OWNER'S CERTIFICATE

NOow, THMFOM KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS!
STATE TEXAS

COUNTY OF ROCKWH.L

o the und d owmr: of the lond shown on this plat, and designated harsln aa QM SYONE

CREEK bdivision to the CJ of Rockwoll, Texas, ond whose name Is subscrib.
harato, h«-hy dtdlaola to the usa o {M pubﬁ foraver ul'llluelt, allays, pocks, water cﬂuflaﬂ.
dralng, eoserients and public places thereon shown on the purpose ond considerolion thereln
| ressed. Wo further ceriify that ol other gwlln vho have o mnrl%h . ar iun intarest In the

STONE CREEK PHASE Vii, subdivislon hava bean notiflad end signed ?.

We undarstand end do hereby reserve the eosel tripa shawn on this plat for lhl purpoans
staled and Yor the mulucfuse end acccmmudc!len of cﬂutlllﬂu desicng to use or using some, We
also understond the following:

No tulldings shallbe constructed or ploced upon, over, or ocross the utlity eosements os
dn:rind har win,

2. Any public utlity sholl hove the r t to remove and keep remaoved olor purt of any bulldings,
fencet, luu. m‘ubn. or elhor of Improvementa which h uny way endanger u intarfere with
construc Hon, enance of of thelr rueg«:tlw system on ony of these ecsement stripsi
and any public Illﬁly sholl at altimn ave the right of hwn- or egrell to, from and won !hu soid
wagemant strips for purposs of construction, mcenﬂluct{o G,
either addio to or removing ollor part of their respective syﬂem wnMut the necessity of, ol ony
Uma, procuring the pnrmInlon of unyone,

3. The City ol Rﬂukwallwlnuthe reapansivly for ony clgins of any m:hn resulting from or
by 4 of grade of alrests In the subdivisio

i‘mp The davagnar ond subdivislon enginesr sholibear tolol responalblity for storm drain
rovel

5. The davel bl y lociiilies fo provide droinoge 'pnltcrru and
drainage cantrols uuv.-h that propurﬁ« wl\hin the dmhogl area are not advarsely affected by storm
droinage from the development.

8. The datention dralnage aystem Is to ba maintainad, repaired ond awand by tha subdivislon.

7. Ho house dwemng unit, ur ulher structure shallbe constructed on any lod in this addition by the
owner ar on; !{o rr devaluaur and nr nmr huﬂ compliad wi th off requiraments o
n R-gu Ieru ur thc Cly of respact to the
entlre block un the atreet or ulueta on which property ubutn \nehd[ng the actuctinatoliation of
atroets with the required bame ond paving, curb ond gl tar, watar ond ‘sewar, 2 dranage atruclurn.
IRIOI":“ 'atrunluru, orm sewers, ond obeys, ol oocording to tha specificotions of the Ciy of
ockwalli or

Unlilun eBLrOW mﬁooﬂt. sulficlent to a?uy for tha cost of much improvements, as deturminad by the
city's enginaer adrainistrater cnmputad on a private commercialrote basis, has been
made wi e dt nm ury. accomp y on agresment signed by the developer ond/or owner,
guthorizing the cly to mak !nch mpravamonh at pruvdﬂng'priwla commercialrates, or have the
some mads by o contract; ur F the same out of the ascrow dep’?uik. should the oevelupar

and/or owner Yol or rafuse to ins alt)w ll% ulred improvements within toted in B
written agresment, but in no cose shail be obligated o mda such irrwovamcnb ltscll. Such
d(pesﬂ maoy be used by (he owner end/cr dav«lop« a3 brograsa, b payments oy the work pr ﬂ'l“
in moking Suck improvements by making certified raquisitions to tha city secretary, uuppnri
evidence of work dones or

Until the devalopar ond/or owner flles n corparats anreky hond with the city secretary in a sum squal
fo the o suoh iy guaranteding the mtalolm thereol within
the \hu ﬂqltd I e bend which t)mo shallbe ixed by m- elty counciiof the City of Rockwall,

" 1

hat the d and/or mode hereln ere proportional to
lha lmpact of the Swdlvlﬂcn upon the pwlc anrvices uqmrtd ln wrder that the development wit
comport with the pri cmd future growih needs of the t&‘ W8, OUr BUCCESEOrE ond
onsigns heraby wdv- uny h,quo or couse ol aclion that we moy have as a result of the
dadlcnl):m of exoctions mad

Stone Cresk Phase 9, Lid.

on Texus bmited partnershi
Eyl Stona Creak Phase § (?l"-' Carporation,
o Texos corporotion, its GeneralPartner

Richard Skorb
Prasident ak

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Hafore me, the undersigned quthority, on this day personally oppacrad RtCHMD SKDRBURG
known to me o ba the person whose nome Jv subscribed Lo the foreg 3 umant, an
acknowladged {o me thot he executed the vame 10( lh- Furpon md cong; deru‘zlon th«wnln slated.
Given upon my hond and seatof office this » 2017,

Hotary Public In and for the Stote of Texos My Camrnlu{cn Explres:

NOTE: It shalibe the polley of 0'»! of Rockwall to withhold lsauing buldlngmwrmh untll olf
streels. vmler. sewer ond storm ge systems have been ogccepted b e Clty, The appravalof
ot by the City does not cumlx(utl any Tepragantabion, assurance or quunmku thal any b ui
\n in Buch Iut shallbe rovad, outhorized or permit thersfore lzsuad, nor shall such ?prnv

constitute any N‘prennl , assurance or quarcntee by the Clty of } udequua
for water for parsonal use ond Fice protection within such plat, oo’ rcqur-d undar Ordinonce 83-5

Planting & Zoring Commission Dote

APPROVED

Ihareby certity thol e cbove and foregolng plat al nn qddlt}oﬂ to the Cily of Rockwoll, Texas, wos opproved by the
City Cgunciafyﬂw Cily of Rockwall on W 9 y 2017, g

Thiy approval shelibe invalid unless the opproved plat for such addition ls recorded In (he offics of the Counrt Clerk of
Rockwall, County, Texas, within one hundred wighty {180) days from said date of final opproval.

WITHESS OUR HANDS, this day of < 2077,

Mayor, Clty of Rockwall City Secretory Ciy Engineer

SURVEYOR CERTFICATE

& WARREN (- CORWIN, do hereby cerlify thol Whe plot shown harson occurotsly represenly the resulla of gr
on-tha-ground eurvey mad- under my dicection and supervislon ond uif cornere cre as shown therean ond there
org ro oniiols, 8 o¢ viskla ullitlas on the ground sxcepl oy shown and aald plak has
baan propored in ccwdcn:- wl!h the platting rules and reguistions of the City Plon Commission of the City of
Rockwoll, Texos.

OATED the thla____ day of 200,

RPLLS. No. 4621

FINAL PLAT

STONE CREEK
PHASE  [X
TOTAL LOTS 62 TOTAL ACRES 14.574

QUT OF THE

S. KING SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 131
N THE
CITY OF ROCKWALL
ROCKWALL COUNTY, TEXAS

OWNER

STONE CREEK PHASE 9, LTD.
BZM WESTCHESTER DRIVE, SUITE 710
BALLAS, TEXAS
348224945

PREPARED BY
CORWIN ENGINEERING, INC.

200 W, BELKONT, SUTE E
ALLEN, TEXAS 75013

SEgn 1747017 5% 13 9K

972-396-1200
QCTCBER 20M7
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